3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 26FEB2106 |MEH | TF
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR TS Py e
A RELEASED 04AUG2021 |MEH | GB
2836198-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING A\
3-2836198-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836198-2 A T00LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836198-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL -
APPUCAZ%;%@SZ;UCUONS R - [ ] [ 1-1803945-0 [ TONKER 13001
-l | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2l 2] 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
-l | 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
-2 | 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1294
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | B 28449501 A1R FLED MODULE 1590
TERMINAL NAME: TE CENTER CONTACT -l | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 ) W | W 3-853721-4 |BLADE, SLUG 1264
2.90-3.50 mm [.114-.138 IN] 1.32-1.58 mm [.052-.062 I[N] b [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M2.5 X 12.0 1263
[14-94045 ] i N -] 1803942-2  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1262
XEEMM%IQN -l | 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
SPECIFICATION i i i 6\| - 1 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-l | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/N\ - ! 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REF|REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2293904~ -l | 2-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
-l | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-l | 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
L f -l | 1-455888-7 [SPACER, CRIMPER 182
%;E N%J EWF;IWENQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEHNG R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
0 50mm? 56 0 03 1 034e - 001 . -l | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
0 35mm? 181 0 03 L 031/ 001 P | -l | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l | 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 60
-l | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
(1] - 13 3] 03 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 | 2| 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
o\ - | ! 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
U\ R CONMENDED SPARE B ARTS - L1 1] 1] 3-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-l | 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ot 1603602-2 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l | 1803943-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S S A 2079383-5 |SCH, BHSC, HoRs (M4 X 20) 33
-2 | 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
S R [ assees 5 [seactn, Caiveey o6
-l | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
5. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I R 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2%
’ | -2l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITHTHE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS -l | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. [T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. N T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L 52cc80-3 |5PRING, COMPRESSION 12
-l | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
IN] - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
¥WARNING Nl - [t 1 1] 2-1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEREAREN 1803941-2  |ANVIL, WIRE SPECIAL 8
-rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I A ) i /
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - { : { 21}9%57 ; bEPRESSOR S 2
REFER TO THE [INSITRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T - j ’ A
-1 f 3
-1 f f 2
N T2 1] 9-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72/-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZETTB20T — TS
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ﬂigg 26FEBZOW6 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD POFEB2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION S i e Ocson Side Frec
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00779 (o836 198 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

)
DOUBLE ACTING /F§4§> D
PNEUMAT | C s per
WITH SENSORS | 0 e s ///jp
= _ \\LJ/) | '..n@b %
. WL’*J

j)

—

RAM SET-UP

=I !\ —] ~
SEE DETAIL A—>\"’ - “i’

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

. DW%%_ HERR cOPEBEDT :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CH’\?‘ HERR e HOrHSburg' e

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 26FEB2016 [namE ‘

ATLANTIC VERSTON - S Oceon Side Feed

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 = *
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S R
ATR FEED MATERIAL  [FINISH . WEIGHT R A‘ 00779 @:2836198
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F o | D OFA e A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ . PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836198-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836198-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH zfg
SENSORS
7-2836198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
-] w 1-1803945-0 |TONKER 300
- w 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
- w 1803944-1 |SPACER. TONKER 297
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? ? 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 295
TERMINAL NAME: TE CENTER CONTACT “ | L p - | 284495071 AR FEED MODULE S
- w 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
= N w 3-853721-4  |BLADE, SLUG 264
2.90-3.50 mm [.114-.138 INJ 1.32-1.58 mm [.052-.062 IN] T 1 180231 ISCR. SKT D AP W25 X 120 563
TN o HHane N\ - | 1] 1| 1803942-2  [PLATE, REAR SHEAR 262
SPECIFICATION ) - w 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁgﬁg - w 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL " | REFIRER 994910-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
0r004.] N\ - | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
- w 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 3] 3 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- w 3-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 14
y : - w 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
%E% = CRI%NQHGW %EgggEHEéGQETHNG R T e A N I =
b M No- | w 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
0.50mm2 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 5.8 - | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 35mm? 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 6.6 -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- w 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- w 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
a8 - w 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
L] " T2 1 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 53
5\ - | 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- w 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
LSL - w 1803943-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - |2 |2 | £-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - w 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 5119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS S PP 19068804 [DTOF, SHEAR ]
AND [S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 & 151, $WARNTNG N ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1fg TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | { 1 1 21é22333525 ZiS?[INilégEéEECEESNT 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T - : : .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o - - 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - w 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N f f 4
N f 3
N f 2
N | 1 9-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2oFEB2016 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHMK HERR 26FEB2016 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD POFEB2016 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @5283(”98 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY A
AP 4805 REV STMARZ000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

o D o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

bouBLt ACTING
PNEUMATIC

J

I 4jﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁ@§ﬁﬁL, ‘lI}REF
35.95£0.05

J

X

—

RAM SET-UP

’! 4 =~ 9
SEE DETAIL A= - <= ‘e@

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

orar="Y

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T TR R e [ 26T EBe0TE ST e
Cm T 26FEB2016 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD POFEB2016 [NaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836198
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_36
	new_view_38



